Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government

200 E. Main St Lexington, KY 40507

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 0007-16 Version: 1 Name: ESO EMS Software

Type: Resolution Status: Approved

File created: 1/13/2016 In control: Urban County Council

 On agenda:
 2/18/2016
 Final action:
 2/18/2016

 Enactment date:
 2/18/2016
 Enactment #:
 R-061-2016

Title: A Resolution authorizing and directing the Mayor, on behalf of the Urban County Government, to

execute a Contract with ESO Solutions, for patient care reporting software. [Div. of Fire and

Emergency Services, Hoskins]

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Bluesheet Memo EMS Software, 2. ESO - Lexington Fire EMS - SA - v2 changes accepted, 3.

RESOLUTION - 061-2016, 4. 15-2016 CONTRACT

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
2/18/2016	1	Urban County Council	Approved	Pass
2/4/2016	1	Urban County Council	Received First Reading	
1/26/2016	1	Urban County Council Work	Approved and Referred to Docket	Pass

A Resolution authorizing and directing the Mayor, on behalf of the Urban County Government, to execute a Contract with ESO Solutions, for patient care reporting software. [Div. of Fire and Emergency Services, Hoskins]

Authorization to execute a contract between ESO Solutions and the Lexington Division of Fire and Emergency Services for patient care reporting software. This contract is needed in order to update the patient care reporting software and maintain compliance with new state laws. No Budgetary impact. (L7-16) (Hoskin/Bastin)

Budgetary Implications [select]: No-All software fees are provided and paid for by our new third party billing company AMB/MARS.

Advance Document Review:

Law: { Select Yes Completed by [Mike Sanner, November 19, 2015]}

Risk Management: No

Fully Budgeted [select]: There is no Budgetary impact. (see above)

Account Number:

This Fiscal Year Impact: \$